
BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:
UAJOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTi’ MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 17, 2025
UA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 18, 2025
4013-2500 (9.2)

FRN F-1386
UA Engineering, Inc.

O:\LAND\4013\2500\12.17.25_Ph 1 Detention & Drainage 81

BIDDER NAME BASE BID
BASE BID PLUS BASE BID PLUS BASE BID PLUS PROPOSED DURATION

ALTERNATES 1 & 2 ALTERNATE NO. 1 ALTERNATE NO. 2 (CALENDAR DAYS)

1) CLEARX, LLC $2,421,482.77 $8,303,497.77 $2,460,857.77 $8,264,122.77 95 \ 110

2) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC. $2,586,960.35 $7,880,098.35 $2,604,210.35 $7,862,848.35 120 \ 135

3) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $2,868,868.88 $7,442,626.88 $2,877,888.88 $7,433,626.88 100\1l0

4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC $2,879,220.80 $8,664,420.80 $2,933,220.80 $7,433,626.88 100\ 115

5) NATIVE SERVICES INC. $2,997,731.00 $8,763,214.00 $3,009,726.00 $8,751,219.00 120\135

6) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, CCC $2,998,755.00 $9,350,408.00 $3,015,755.00 $9,333,408.00 115 \ 130

7) TEXAN DIRT, LLC $3,098,164.00 $8,592,804.00 $3,148,164.00 $8,542,804.00 120 \ 135

8) RI ELLIS EXCAVATING INC $3,193,031.05 $10,145,731.05 $3,220,531.05 $10,116,231.05 120\135

9) LONGHORN EXCAVATORS, INC. $3,469,500.00 $11,617,604.00 $3,499,500.00 $11,607,806.00 120\135

10) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC. $4,354,091.35 $10,794,205.35 $4,364,591.35 $10,783,705.35 120\135

to
beIEruZD
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BID TABULATION FOR:

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 17, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: C CORTEZ
TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 18, 2025
LJA JOB NO. 4013-2500 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
BASE BID DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS

1. EXCAVATION OF DETENTION POND "1" TO BE USED FOR MASS GRADING, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAULING, PLACEMENT, 
COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  307900 $1.65 $508,035.00 $3.21 $988,359.00 $3.68 $1,133,072.00 $3.50 $1,077,650.00

2. EXCAVATION OF POND "2" TO BE USED FOR MASS GRADING, INCLUDES 
STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAULING, PLACEMENT, 
COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10500 $1.65 $17,325.00 $3.21 $33,705.00 $3.18 $33,390.00 $3.50 $36,750.00

3. 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  77 $214.20 $16,493.40 $191.07 $14,712.39 $208.00 $16,016.00 $193.00 $14,861.00

4. 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  94 $293.76 $27,613.44 $271.99 $25,567.06 $298.00 $28,012.00 $270.00 $25,380.00

5. 60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  121 $333.54 $40,358.34 $311.88 $37,737.48 $328.00 $39,688.00 $307.00 $37,147.00

6. 66" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1597 $418.20 $667,865.40 $404.94 $646,689.18 $420.00 $670,740.00 $377.00 $602,069.00

7. 5' X 3' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  46 $360.06 $16,562.76 $338.45 $15,568.70 $368.00 $16,928.00 $313.00 $14,398.00

8. 7' X 3' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  597 $517.14 $308,732.58 $505.09 $301,538.73 $558.00 $333,126.00 $460.00 $274,620.00

9. 9' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  97 $790.50 $76,678.50 $771.22 $74,808.34 $818.00 $79,346.00 $708.00 $68,676.00

10. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND 
LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  9 $10,387.68 $93,489.12 $3,763.45 $33,871.05 $8,000.00 $72,000.00 $10,600.00 $95,400.00

11. REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED 
CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE,

EA  4 $15,351.00 $61,404.00 $16,937.80 $67,751.20 $25,000.00 $100,000.00 $11,300.00 $45,200.00

12. WING WALL FOR 7' X 3' BOX CULVERT PER TXDOT DETAILS, INCLUDES 
HEADWALL AND APRON, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $27,825.00 $27,825.00 $21,117.80 $21,117.80 $25,414.59 $25,414.59 $31,200.00 $31,200.00

13. OPEN CUT PIPELINE CROSSING FOR DUAL 66" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  80 $137.70 $11,016.00 $128.00 $10,240.00 $8.00 $640.00 $130.00 $10,400.00

14. OPEN CUT PIPELINE CROSSING FOR 7' X 3' BOX CULVERT, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LF  92 $119.34 $10,979.28 $111.00 $10,212.00 $8.00 $736.00 $130.00 $11,960.00

15. STANDARD HARRIS COUNTY ENGINEERING FLOATABLE COLLECTION SCREEN 
FOR 48"RCP STORM SEWER, AS PER DETAIL ON SHEET 25, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

EA  1 $29,925.00 $29,925.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $20,500.00 $20,500.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

1) CLEARX, LLC 2) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, 
INC.

3) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC
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BID TABULATION FOR:

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 17, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: C CORTEZ
TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 18, 2025
LJA JOB NO. 4013-2500 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

1) CLEARX, LLC 2) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, 
INC.

3) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

16. STANDARD HARRIS COUNTY ENGINEERING FLOATABLE COLLECTION SCREEN 
FOR 5' X 3' BOX CULVERT, AS PER DETAIL ON SHEET 25, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $27,825.00 $27,825.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,888.00 $6,888.00 $20,600.00 $20,600.00

17. 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS ALL 
AROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  804 $115.50 $92,862.00 $98.87 $79,491.48 $80.00 $64,320.00 $102.00 $82,008.00

18. 24" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

SY  149 $130.04 $19,375.96 $114.55 $17,067.95 $118.00 $17,582.00 $97.00 $14,453.00

19. BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND OUT
FALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" CGMP, INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, AND 
SLOPE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  8 $9,939.30 $79,514.40 $8,007.15 $64,057.20 $11,500.00 $92,000.00 $13,000.00 $104,000.00

20. BACKSLOPE SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING 
STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR 
DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  4580 $2.76 $12,640.80 $1.50 $6,870.00 $2.58 $11,816.40 $2.70 $12,366.00

21. SURFACE WATER CONTROL TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE, 
CHANNEL, OR POND, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL 
POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS 
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (AS 
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  11.6 $0.01 $0.12 $50.00 $580.00 $0.01 $0.12 $107.00 $1,241.20

22. GROUND WATER CONTROL TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE, 
CHANNEL, OR POND, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL 
POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS 
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (AS 
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  9.4 $13,992.95 $131,533.73 $50.00 $470.00 $0.01 $0.09 $6,400.00 $60,160.00

23. DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, 
ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1315 $40.00 $52,600.00 $25.00 $32,875.00 $25.00 $32,875.00 $25.00 $32,875.00

24. MODIFIED STORM BEDDING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  657 $20.00 $13,140.00 $20.00 $13,140.00 $20.00 $13,140.00 $20.00 $13,140.00

25. VIDEO INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2629 $3.67 $9,648.43 $0.01 $26.29 $1.00 $2,629.00 $4.30 $11,304.70

26. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2629 $0.10 $262.90 $1.00 $2,629.00 $1.00 $2,629.00 $1.10 $2,891.90

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS $2,353,706.16 $2,515,084.85 $2,798,488.20 $2,721,250.80

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE
LS  1 $5,565.00 $5,565.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $40,300.00 $40,300.00

2. AS BUILT SURVEY OF FINAL LOT GRADING, BERMS, SWALES, AND FILL 
AREAS, INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL 
LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF 
SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $5,880.00 $5,880.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 17, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: C CORTEZ
TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 18, 2025
LJA JOB NO. 4013-2500 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

1) CLEARX, LLC 2) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, 
INC.

3) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

3. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

CY  7030 $2.36 $16,590.80 $1.00 $7,030.00 $2.50 $17,575.00 $2.70 $18,981.00

4. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  100 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $48.00 $4,800.00

5. MAINTENANCE OF GRASSED AREAS AS REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH AN 
ACCEPTABLE LAWN, 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, INCLUDES 
WATERING, FERTILIZING, WEEDING, MOWING, AND EROSION REPAIR, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

MO  3 $0.01 $0.03 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $270.00 $810.00

6. BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 
90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  13.2 $0.01 $0.13 $1,300.00 $17,160.00 $0.01 $0.13 $1,200.00 $15,840.00

7. HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, TO 
ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  7.1 $1,312.50 $9,318.75 $2,500.00 $17,750.00 $2,000.00 $14,200.00 $3,100.00 $22,010.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $39,354.71 $68,440.00 $67,775.13 $125,241.00

BASE BID STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS
1. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES 

GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN 
THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $3,150.00 $3,150.00 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00

2. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND 
REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $2,887.50 $2,887.50 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00

3. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $2,887.50 $2,887.50 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

4. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  8 $115.50 $924.00 $20.00 $160.00 $1.00 $8.00 $96.00 $768.00

Page 7 of 13

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

O:\LAND\4013\2500\12.17.25_Ph 1 Detention & Drainage_BT

LJA Engineering, In
c



BID TABULATION FOR:

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 17, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: C CORTEZ
TABULATION DATE: DECEMBER 18, 2025
LJA JOB NO. 4013-2500 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

1) CLEARX, LLC 2) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, 
INC.

3) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

5. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT 
BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  11755 $1.58 $18,572.90 $0.10 $1,175.50 $0.01 $117.55 $2.20 $25,861.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS $28,421.90 $3,435.50 $2,625.55 $32,729.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 1
1. REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERING PIPELINES, SALT 

LINES, ETC, ASSUMES NO LIQUIDS ARE INSIDE SAID LINES, AS NEEDED, AS 
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, INLCUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER 
ALL NECESSARY ENVIRONMENTAL PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  500 $78.75 $39,375.00 $34.50 $17,250.00 $18.00 $9,000.00 $108.00 $54,000.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 1 $39,375.00 $17,250.00 $9,000.00 $54,000.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 2
1. HAUL AND DISPOSE OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL, OUTSIDE THE 

DEVELOPMENT IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES ALL PERMIT AND DISPOSAL 
FEES, IN LIEU OF DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEM NO. 1, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

CY  307900 $20.00 $6,158,000.00 $19.78 $6,090,262.00 $18.00 $5,542,200.00 $21.50 $6,619,850.00

2. HAUL AND DISPOSE OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL, OUTSIDE THE 
DEVELOPMENT IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES ALL PERMIT AND DISPOSAL 
FEES, IN LIEU OF DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEM NO. 2, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

CY  10500 $20.00 $210,000.00 $19.78 $207,690.00 $18.00 $189,000.00 $21.50 $225,750.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 2 $6,368,000.00 $6,297,952.00 $5,731,200.00 $6,845,600.00

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS $2,353,706.16 $2,515,084.85 $2,798,488.20 $2,721,250.80

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $39,354.71 $68,440.00 $67,775.13 $125,241.00

BASE BID STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS $28,421.90 $3,435.50 $2,625.55 $32,729.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $2,421,482.77 $2,586,960.35 $2,868,888.88 $2,879,220.80

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $2,421,482.77 $2,586,960.35 $2,868,888.88 $2,879,220.80

ALTERNATE NO. 1 $39,375.00 $17,250.00 $9,000.00 $54,000.00

DEDUCT DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS ITEM NO. 1 -$508,035.00 -$988,359.00 -$1,133,072.00 -$1,077,650.00

DEDUCT DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS ITEM NO. 2 -$17,325.00 -$33,705.00 -$33,390.00 -$36,750.00

ALTERNATE NO. 2 $6,368,000.00 $6,297,952.00 $5,731,200.00 $6,845,600.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID $8,303,497.77 $7,880,098.35 $7,442,626.88 $8,664,420.80
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
BASE BID DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS

1. EXCAVATION OF DETENTION POND "1" TO BE USED FOR MASS GRADING, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAULING, PLACEMENT, 
COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  307900

2. EXCAVATION OF POND "2" TO BE USED FOR MASS GRADING, INCLUDES 
STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAULING, PLACEMENT, 
COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10500

3. 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  77

4. 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  94

5. 60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  121

6. 66" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1597

7. 5' X 3' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  46

8. 7' X 3' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  597

9. 9' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  97

10. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND 
LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  9

11. REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED 
CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE,

EA  4

12. WING WALL FOR 7' X 3' BOX CULVERT PER TXDOT DETAILS, INCLUDES 
HEADWALL AND APRON, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

13. OPEN CUT PIPELINE CROSSING FOR DUAL 66" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  80

14. OPEN CUT PIPELINE CROSSING FOR 7' X 3' BOX CULVERT, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LF  92

15. STANDARD HARRIS COUNTY ENGINEERING FLOATABLE COLLECTION SCREEN 
FOR 48"RCP STORM SEWER, AS PER DETAIL ON SHEET 25, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

EA  1

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 18, 2025
4013-2500 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

$2.93 $902,147.00 $3.45 $1,062,255.00 $2.90 $892,910.00 $3.25 $1,000,675.00

$2.93 $30,765.00 $4.20 $44,100.00 $2.90 $30,450.00 $3.25 $34,125.00

$257.70 $19,842.90 $222.00 $17,094.00 $231.00 $17,787.00 $233.00 $17,941.00

$385.40 $36,227.60 $319.00 $29,986.00 $330.00 $31,020.00 $332.00 $31,208.00

$446.66 $54,045.86 $362.00 $43,802.00 $373.00 $45,133.00 $377.00 $45,617.00

$558.00 $891,126.00 $462.00 $737,814.00 $464.00 $741,008.00 $472.00 $753,784.00

$454.23 $20,894.58 $407.00 $18,722.00 $415.00 $19,090.00 $415.00 $19,090.00

$673.07 $401,822.79 $602.00 $359,394.00 $610.00 $364,170.00 $613.00 $365,961.00

$1,004.20 $97,407.40 $917.00 $88,949.00 $915.00 $88,755.00 $924.00 $89,628.00

$10,331.77 $92,985.93 $7,350.00 $66,150.00 $15,100.00 $135,900.00 $14,472.00 $130,248.00

$10,552.75 $42,211.00 $14,500.00 $58,000.00 $22,050.00 $88,200.00 $20,304.00 $81,216.00

$12,299.96 $12,299.96 $12,500.85 $12,500.85 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $28,620.00 $28,620.00

$99.00 $7,920.00 $30.00 $2,400.00 $300.00 $24,000.00 $259.00 $20,720.00

$99.00 $9,108.00 $30.00 $2,760.00 $210.00 $19,320.00 $212.00 $19,504.00

$5,508.50 $5,508.50 $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $25,200.00 $25,200.00 $30,780.00 $30,780.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

6) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC 7) TEXAN DIRT, LLC 8) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC5) NATIVE SERVICES INC. 
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LJA Engineering, In
c



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
16. STANDARD HARRIS COUNTY ENGINEERING FLOATABLE COLLECTION SCREEN 

FOR 5' X 3' BOX CULVERT, AS PER DETAIL ON SHEET 25, COMPLETE IN PLACE
EA  1

17. 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS ALL 
AROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  804

18. 24" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

SY  149

19. BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND OUT
FALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" CGMP, INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, AND 
SLOPE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  8

20. BACKSLOPE SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING 
STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR 
DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  4580

21. SURFACE WATER CONTROL TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE, 
CHANNEL, OR POND, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL 
POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS 
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (AS 
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  11.6

22. GROUND WATER CONTROL TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE, 
CHANNEL, OR POND, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL 
POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS 
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (AS 
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  9.4

23. DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, 
ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1315

24. MODIFIED STORM BEDDING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  657

25. VIDEO INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2629

26. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2629

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE
LS  1

2. AS BUILT SURVEY OF FINAL LOT GRADING, BERMS, SWALES, AND FILL 
AREAS, INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL 
LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF 
SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 18, 2025
4013-2500 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

6) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC 7) TEXAN DIRT, LLC 8) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC5) NATIVE SERVICES INC. 

$5,508.50 $5,508.50 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $22,050.00 $22,050.00 $29,160.00 $29,160.00

$98.31 $79,041.24 $135.00 $108,540.00 $118.00 $94,872.00 $119.00 $95,676.00

$121.99 $18,176.51 $129.00 $19,221.00 $125.00 $18,625.00 $140.00 $20,860.00

$12,636.73 $101,093.84 $11,500.00 $92,000.00 $15,050.00 $120,400.00 $11,772.00 $94,176.00

$0.79 $3,618.20 $1.00 $4,580.00 $2.75 $12,595.00 $2.00 $9,160.00

$437.94 $5,080.10 $1,391.00 $16,135.60 $800.00 $9,280.00 $1,500.00 $17,400.00

$97.00 $911.80 $8,500.00 $79,900.00 $900.00 $8,460.00 $2,000.00 $18,800.00

$25.00 $32,875.00 $25.00 $32,875.00 $30.00 $39,450.00 $25.00 $32,875.00

$20.00 $13,140.00 $20.00 $13,140.00 $20.00 $13,140.00 $20.00 $13,140.00

$6.22 $16,352.38 $1.00 $2,629.00 $8.00 $21,032.00 $2.20 $5,783.80

$0.01 $26.29 $1.00 $2,629.00 $1.00 $2,629.00 $8.60 $22,609.40

$2,900,136.38 $2,947,576.45 $2,902,476.00 $3,028,757.20

$21,990.93 $21,990.93 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$11,300.00 $11,300.00 $8,346.00 $8,346.00 $40,500.00 $40,500.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
3. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 

INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

CY  7030

4. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  100

5. MAINTENANCE OF GRASSED AREAS AS REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH AN 
ACCEPTABLE LAWN, 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, INCLUDES 
WATERING, FERTILIZING, WEEDING, MOWING, AND EROSION REPAIR, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

MO  3

6. BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 
90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  13.2

7. HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, TO 
ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  7.1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

BASE BID STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS
1. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES 

GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN 
THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

2. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND 
REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

3. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

4. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  8

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 18, 2025
4013-2500 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

6) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC 7) TEXAN DIRT, LLC 8) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC5) NATIVE SERVICES INC. 

$1.99 $13,989.70 $1.00 $7,030.00 $2.75 $19,332.50 $3.00 $21,090.00

$20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00

$678.00 $2,034.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $300.00 $900.00 $16,200.00 $48,600.00

$110.50 $1,458.60 $450.00 $5,940.00 $1,000.00 $13,200.00 $756.00 $9,979.20

$2,203.50 $15,644.85 $1,850.00 $13,135.00 $2,950.00 $20,945.00 $3,240.00 $23,004.00

$68,418.08 $45,201.00 $166,877.50 $125,473.20

$2,360.03 $2,360.03 $2,580.00 $2,580.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

$3,939.00 $3,939.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,780.00 $3,780.00

$37.00 $37.00 $450.00 $450.00 $500.50 $500.50 $1,620.00 $1,620.00

$19.17 $153.36 $10.00 $80.00 $100.00 $800.00 $167.00 $1,336.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
5. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT 

BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  11755

SUBTOTAL BASE BID STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 1
1. REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERING PIPELINES, SALT 

LINES, ETC, ASSUMES NO LIQUIDS ARE INSIDE SAID LINES, AS NEEDED, AS 
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, INLCUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER 
ALL NECESSARY ENVIRONMENTAL PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  500

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 1 

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 2
1. HAUL AND DISPOSE OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL, OUTSIDE THE 

DEVELOPMENT IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES ALL PERMIT AND DISPOSAL 
FEES, IN LIEU OF DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEM NO. 1, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

CY  307900

2. HAUL AND DISPOSE OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL, OUTSIDE THE 
DEVELOPMENT IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES ALL PERMIT AND DISPOSAL 
FEES, IN LIEU OF DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEM NO. 2, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

CY  10500

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 2 

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

BASE BID STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE NO. 1

DEDUCT DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS ITEM NO. 1

DEDUCT DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS ITEM NO. 2

ALTERNATE NO. 2

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 18, 2025
4013-2500 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

6) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC 7) TEXAN DIRT, LLC 8) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC5) NATIVE SERVICES INC. 

$1.93 $22,687.15 $0.01 $117.55 $2.00 $23,510.00 $2.43 $28,564.65

$29,176.54 $5,977.55 $28,810.50 $38,800.65

$23.99 $11,995.00 $34.00 $17,000.00 $100.00 $50,000.00 $55.00 $27,500.00

$11,995.00 $17,000.00 $50,000.00 $27,500.00

$21.00 $6,465,900.00 $23.37 $7,195,623.00 $20.00 $6,158,000.00 $25.00 $7,697,500.00

$21.00 $220,500.00 $23.37 $245,385.00 $20.00 $210,000.00 $25.00 $262,500.00

$6,686,400.00 $7,441,008.00 $6,368,000.00 $7,960,000.00

$2,900,136.38 $2,947,576.45 $2,902,476.00 $3,028,757.20

$68,418.08 $45,201.00 $166,877.50 $125,473.20

$29,176.54 $5,977.55 $28,810.50 $38,800.65

$2,997,731.00 $2,998,755.00 $3,098,164.00 $3,193,031.05

$2,997,731.00 $2,998,755.00 $3,098,164.00 $3,193,031.05

$11,995.00 $17,000.00 $50,000.00 $27,500.00

-$902,147.00 -$1,062,255.00 -$892,910.00 -$1,000,675.00

-$30,765.00 -$44,100.00 -$30,450.00 -$34,125.00

$6,686,400.00 $7,441,008.00 $6,368,000.00 $7,960,000.00

$8,763,214.00 $9,350,408.00 $8,592,804.00 $10,145,731.05
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
BASE BID DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS

1. EXCAVATION OF DETENTION POND "1" TO BE USED FOR MASS GRADING, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAULING, PLACEMENT, 
COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  307900

2. EXCAVATION OF POND "2" TO BE USED FOR MASS GRADING, INCLUDES 
STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAULING, PLACEMENT, 
COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10500

3. 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  77

4. 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  94

5. 60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  121

6. 66" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1597

7. 5' X 3' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  46

8. 7' X 3' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  597

9. 9' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  97

10. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND 
LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  9

11. REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED 
CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE,

EA  4

12. WING WALL FOR 7' X 3' BOX CULVERT PER TXDOT DETAILS, INCLUDES 
HEADWALL AND APRON, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

13. OPEN CUT PIPELINE CROSSING FOR DUAL 66" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  80

14. OPEN CUT PIPELINE CROSSING FOR 7' X 3' BOX CULVERT, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LF  92

15. STANDARD HARRIS COUNTY ENGINEERING FLOATABLE COLLECTION SCREEN 
FOR 48"RCP STORM SEWER, AS PER DETAIL ON SHEET 25, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

EA  1

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 18, 2025
4013-2500 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

$4.44 $1,367,076.00 $3.79 $1,166,941.00

$4.44 $46,620.00 $4.29 $45,045.00

$230.88 $17,777.76 $309.00 $23,793.00

$356.49 $33,510.06 $462.00 $43,428.00

$397.50 $48,097.50 $538.00 $65,098.00

$486.72 $777,291.84 $566.00 $903,902.00

$453.84 $20,876.64 $593.00 $27,278.00

$631.29 $376,880.13 $846.00 $505,062.00

$950.40 $92,188.80 $7,285.00 $706,645.00

$1,389.00 $12,501.00 $13,612.00 $122,508.00

$16,278.00 $65,112.00 $20,115.00 $80,460.00

$14,004.00 $14,004.00 $18,919.00 $18,919.00

$254.40 $20,352.00 $159.60 $12,768.00

$296.82 $27,307.44 $181.10 $16,661.20

$16,761.00 $16,761.00 $27,125.00 $27,125.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

9) LONGHORN EXCAVATORS, INC. 10) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC.
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
16. STANDARD HARRIS COUNTY ENGINEERING FLOATABLE COLLECTION SCREEN 

FOR 5' X 3' BOX CULVERT, AS PER DETAIL ON SHEET 25, COMPLETE IN PLACE
EA  1

17. 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT WITH TOE WALLS ALL 
AROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  804

18. 24" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

SY  149

19. BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND OUT
FALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" CGMP, INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, AND 
SLOPE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  8

20. BACKSLOPE SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING 
STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR 
DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  4580

21. SURFACE WATER CONTROL TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE, 
CHANNEL, OR POND, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL 
POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS 
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (AS 
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  11.6

22. GROUND WATER CONTROL TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE, 
CHANNEL, OR POND, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL 
POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS 
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (AS 
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  9.4

23. DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, 
ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1315

24. MODIFIED STORM BEDDING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  657

25. VIDEO INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2629

26. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  2629

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE
LS  1

2. AS BUILT SURVEY OF FINAL LOT GRADING, BERMS, SWALES, AND FILL 
AREAS, INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL 
LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF 
SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 18, 2025
4013-2500 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

9) LONGHORN EXCAVATORS, INC. 10) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC.

$17,817.00 $17,817.00 $24,048.00 $24,048.00

$103.89 $83,527.56 $118.00 $94,872.00

$127.20 $18,952.80 $135.00 $20,115.00

$9,330.00 $74,640.00 $11,083.00 $88,664.00

$9.00 $41,220.00 $5.76 $26,380.80

$2,400.00 $27,840.00 $3,889.00 $45,112.40

$2,400.00 $22,560.00 $3,972.00 $37,336.80

$26.52 $34,873.80 $25.00 $32,875.00

$21.21 $13,934.97 $20.00 $13,140.00

$3.18 $8,360.22 $4.00 $10,516.00

$0.12 $315.48 $4.50 $11,830.50

$3,280,398.00 $4,170,523.70

$20,631.00 $20,631.00 $14,816.00 $14,816.00

$10,602.00 $10,602.00 $14,816.00 $14,816.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
3. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 

INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

CY  7030

4. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  100

5. MAINTENANCE OF GRASSED AREAS AS REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH AN 
ACCEPTABLE LAWN, 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, INCLUDES 
WATERING, FERTILIZING, WEEDING, MOWING, AND EROSION REPAIR, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

MO  3

6. BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 
90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  13.2

7. HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, TO 
ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  7.1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

BASE BID STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS
1. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES 

GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN 
THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

2. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND 
REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

3. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

4. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  8

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 18, 2025
4013-2500 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

9) LONGHORN EXCAVATORS, INC. 10) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC.

$5.49 $38,594.70 $4.60 $32,338.00

$21.21 $2,121.00 $20.00 $2,000.00

$8,481.00 $25,443.00 $15,815.00 $47,445.00

$690.00 $9,108.00 $1,128.00 $14,889.60

$2,544.00 $18,062.40 $2,153.00 $15,286.30

$124,562.10 $141,590.90

$10,795.95 $10,795.95 $6,242.00 $6,242.00

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,668.00 $5,668.00

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,278.00 $5,278.00

$171.00 $1,368.00 $380.25 $3,042.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
5. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT 

BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  11755

SUBTOTAL BASE BID STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 1
1. REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERING PIPELINES, SALT 

LINES, ETC, ASSUMES NO LIQUIDS ARE INSIDE SAID LINES, AS NEEDED, AS 
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, INLCUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER 
ALL NECESSARY ENVIRONMENTAL PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  500

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 1 

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 2
1. HAUL AND DISPOSE OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL, OUTSIDE THE 

DEVELOPMENT IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES ALL PERMIT AND DISPOSAL 
FEES, IN LIEU OF DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEM NO. 1, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

CY  307900

2. HAUL AND DISPOSE OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL, OUTSIDE THE 
DEVELOPMENT IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES ALL PERMIT AND DISPOSAL 
FEES, IN LIEU OF DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEM NO. 2, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

CY  10500

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE NO. 2 

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

BASE BID STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE NO. 1

DEDUCT DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS ITEM NO. 1

DEDUCT DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS ITEM NO. 2

ALTERNATE NO. 2

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 17, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
DECEMBER 18, 2025
4013-2500 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 DETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES 
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 568

9) LONGHORN EXCAVATORS, INC. 10) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC.

$3.69 $43,375.95 $1.85 $21,746.75

$64,539.90 $41,976.75

$60.00 $30,000.00 $21.00 $10,500.00

$30,000.00 $10,500.00

$30.00 $9,237,000.00 $24.00 $7,389,600.00

$30.00 $315,000.00 $24.00 $252,000.00

$9,552,000.00 $7,641,600.00

$3,280,398.00 $4,170,523.70

$124,562.10 $141,590.90

$64,539.90 $41,976.75

$3,469,500.00 $4,354,091.35

$3,469,500.00 $4,354,091.35

$30,000.00 $10,500.00

-$1,367,076.00 -$1,166,941.00

-$46,620.00 -$45,045.00

$9,552,000.00 $7,641,600.00

$11,637,804.00 $10,794,205.35
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